

**IMPERIAL COUNTY AIRPORT
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION (APMS 1 & 2) TAXIWAY B4/C5**

BID OPENING: FRIDAY, JULY 14, 2023 @2:30PM

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	1st Bidder		2nd Bidder*		3rd Bidder	
				HAZARD CONSTRUCTION		ROVE ENGINEERING		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM (CQCP)	LS	1	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 47,830.00	\$ 47,830.00	\$ 51,755.00	\$ 51,755.00
2	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE	LF	1,525	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 12,505.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,625.00
3	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE SHOULDER AND SLOPE PROTECTION	SY	5,700	\$ 21.00	\$ 119,700.00	\$ 16.14	\$ 91,998.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 131,100.00
5	MOBILIZATION (10% MAXIMUM)	LS	1	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
6	SAFETY, SECURITY, AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 234,132.00	\$ 234,132.00
7	AC PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	4,900	\$ 14.00	\$ 68,600.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 18,130.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 10,780.00
8	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	3,375	\$ 30.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 16.48	\$ 55,620.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 77,625.00
9	STRUCTURAL GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT	SY	6,000	\$ 9.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 72,000.00
10	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SY	6,000	\$ 3.20	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60,000.00
11	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	6,300	\$ 20.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 116,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 189,000.00
12	RECYCLED CONCRETE AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	SY	6,000	\$ 12.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 72,000.00
13	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE, GRADATION 2 (4" THICK)	TON	1,420	\$ 185.00	\$ 262,700.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 303,880.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 227,200.00
14	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT PRIME COAT	GAL	1,890	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 10,395.00
15	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	GAL	445	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,557.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 7,342.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,895.00
16	MARKINGS	SF	5,245	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,980.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 68,709.50	\$ 2.80	\$ 14,686.00
17	OBLITERATE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 5,167.00	\$ 5,167.00
18	NO. 8 AWG, 5KV, 1/C AIRFIELD LIGHTING CABLE	LF	2,490	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,940.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 19,671.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,940.00
19	COUNTERPOISE WIRE, TRENCH AND BACKFILL	LF	2,040	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 54,060.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,800.00
20	2-INCH DIA. PVC CONDUIT	LF	2,490	\$ 40.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 130,725.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 99,600.00
21	REMOVE EXISTING ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	LF	2,300	\$ 5.50	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,600.00
22	EXISTING ELECTRICAL PULLBOX TO BE MODIFIED	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
23	REMOVE EXISTING TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, BASE MOUNTED	EA	27	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 3,537.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00
24	MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, BASE MOUNTED	EA	39	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 4,570.00	\$ 178,230.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 136,500.00
25	REMOVE EXISTING LIGHTED GUIDANCE SIGN	EA	8	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 653.00	\$ 5,224.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
26	RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHTED GUIDANCE SIGN	EA	6	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,530.00	\$ 39,180.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
27	PROPOSED GUIDANCE SIGN	EA	2	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
TOTAL:					\$ 1,746,367.50		\$ 1,473,882.00		\$ 1,695,000.00

* Apparent low bidder